

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2382

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE FRANKEL

Printer's No. 3242

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "physicians and  
2 nurses" and inserting  
3 practitioners

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out "physicians and  
5 nurses" and inserting  
6 practitioners

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "physicians and  
8 nurses" and inserting  
9 practitioners

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "physicians and  
11 nurses" and inserting  
12 practitioners

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out "physician or  
14 nurse" and inserting  
15 practitioner

16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "graduate-level"  
17 and inserting  
18 professional

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "physician or  
20 nurse" and inserting  
21 practitioner

22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by inserting after "center"  
23 , a rural health clinic

24 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "physician or

1 nurse" and inserting

2 practitioner

3 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

4 "Midwife or nurse-midwife." As defined in section 2 of the  
5 act of December 20, 1985 (P.L.457, No.112), known as the Medical  
6 Practice Act of 1985.

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "act of  
8 December 20, 1985 (P.L.457, No.112), known as the"

9 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

10 "Practitioner." A physician, nurse or midwife or nurse-  
11 midwife.

12 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 19 and 20

13 "Rural health clinic." As defined in 42 U.S.C. § 1395x(aa)  
14 (2) (relating to definitions) and certified by Medicare.

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "physicians or  
16 nurses" and inserting

17 practitioners

18 Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out "physician or  
19 nurse" and inserting

20 practitioner

21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "physicians and  
22 nurses" and inserting

23 practitioners

24 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by striking out "physician or  
25 nurse" and inserting

26 practitioner

27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 24, by inserting after "system,"  
28 a legally separate

29 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "physician or  
30 nurse" and inserting

31 practitioner

32 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 2 and 3, by striking out

1 "physicians or nurses" and inserting

2 practitioners

3 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by striking out "physician or  
4 nurse" and inserting

5 practitioner

6 Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by striking out "physician or  
7 nurse" and inserting

8 practitioner

9 Amend Bill, page 5, line 12, by striking out "physician or  
10 nurse" and inserting

11 practitioner

12 Amend Bill, page 6, line 4, by inserting after "submission"  
13 or resubmission

14 Amend Bill, page 6, line 27, by striking out "The" and  
15 inserting

16 For approved grants, the

17 Amend Bill, page 6, line 28, by striking out all of said line  
18 and inserting

19 increments of \$10,000 up to the limit under section 6(b)  
20 (1). The department may award a grant of less than \$10,000 if  
21 the department determines that a decrease is necessary to  
22 preserve adequate funding for more grants.

23 Amend Bill, page 6, line 30, by striking out "physician or  
24 nurse" and inserting

25 practitioner

26 Amend Bill, page 7, line 2, by striking out "physician or  
27 nurse" and inserting

28 practitioner

29 Amend Bill, page 7, line 4, by striking out "60" and  
30 inserting

31 90

32 Amend Bill, page 7, line 11, by striking out "physicians and

1 nurses" and inserting  
2           practitioners  
3       Amend Bill, page 7, lines 13 and 14, by striking out  
4 "physician and nurse" and inserting  
5           practitioner  
6       Amend Bill, page 7, line 21, by striking out "physician or  
7 nurse" and inserting  
8           practitioner  
9       Amend Bill, page 7, line 24, by striking out "physician or  
10 nurse" and inserting  
11          practitioner  
12       Amend Bill, page 8, line 15, by striking out ", physician or  
13 nurse" and inserting  
14          or practitioner  
15       Amend Bill, page 8, line 20, by striking out ", physician or  
16 nurse" and inserting  
17          or practitioner  
18       Amend Bill, page 8, line 21, by striking out ", physician or  
19 nurse" and inserting  
20          or practitioner  
21       Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by inserting after "awarded"  
22          based on the period of noncompliance  
23       Amend Bill, page 8, line 25, by striking out ", physician or  
24 nurse" and inserting  
25          and practitioner  
26       Amend Bill, page 8, line 29, by striking out "physician or  
27 nurse" and inserting  
28          practitioner  
29       Amend Bill, page 9, line 1, by striking out "any"  
30       Amend Bill, page 9, line 2, by inserting after "money,"

1 as appropriate to facilitate the purposes and intent of this  
2 act and